

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-157/2024.

Plaintiff : Bhagamma W/o Yaragallappa Talawar

-V/s -

Defendants : Shrishail S/o Peerappa Guded
& 2 others.

I S S U E S

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the mother of the plaintiff i.e., Bhimbai is the first wife of the Peerappa and the plaintiff is the daughter of Peerappa through his first wife Bhimbai ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the plaintiff and the defendant No-1 to 3 are the Hindu joint family members ?

- 3] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit property is the ancestral and joint family property of the plaintiff and the defendant No-1 to 3 ?
- 4] Whether the defendants prove that, the mother of the plaintiff i.e., Bhimbai @ Bhimawwa is the wife of one Bhagwantray and the plaintiff is the daughter of said Bhagwantray ?
- 5] Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is entitled for the share in the suit property ? If so to what extent ?
- 6] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by her in the plaint ?
- 7] What Order or Decree ?

Date: 10-12-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur.